

Media Alert For Immediate Release

Maine Jewish Museum
267 Congress St.
Portland, ME 04101
Contacts: Steven Brinn, President
(207) 712-8237
pres@mainejewishmuseum.org
Gary Barron, Executive Director
(954) 501-6213
execd@mainejewishmuseum.org

Maine Jewish Museum announces 2019 Inductees to the Maine Jewish Hall of Fame.

10 new inductees to be enshrined in a ceremony at 3 pm on September 22, 2019.

The Maine Jewish Hall of Fame was created in 2018 to bestow recognition on outstanding Jewish leaders from throughout the state who have brought distinction and honor to the State of Maine or beyond. Those listed below, who were elected into this 2019 Class by the Nominating Committee, reflect the Jewish value of making the world a better place through outstanding accomplishments and/or humanitarian and philanthropic endeavors. Inductees include leaders in the fields of medicine, art, business, philanthropy, politics and life.

The 2019 class includes the following individuals or couples:

Jim Abrahamson – Portland, ME
Dr. Albert Aranson – Portland, ME
Lawrence & Kay Cutler – Bangor, ME
Julius (Yudy) & Frances Elowitch – Portland, ME
Sidney Epstein – Bangor, ME
Peter & Paula Lunder – Waterville, ME
Louise Nevelson – Rockland, ME
Nathan Povich – Bath, ME
Benjamin Stern – Biddeford, ME
Rita Willis – Portland, ME

The Maine Jewish Museum will induct a new class into the Hall of Fame on an annual basis, and invites the entire community to attend this year's induction ceremony on September 22nd at the Maine Jewish Museum. Our keynote speaker will be Attorney and Maine Icon Harold Pachios. Our Master of Ceremonies will once again be Radio host Irwin Gratz of MPR. For more information or to purchase tickets, please visit our website, at www.mainejewishmuseum.org.